FIRST AMENDMENT TO

MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment ("Amendment") to the Master Service Agreement is entered into this 27th day of January, 2022 by and between Cotton Commercial USA, Inc. ("Contractor/Supplier") a Texas corporation and The Texas A&M University System, an agency of the State of Texas (the "University"). Contractor/Supplier and University are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Contractor/Supplier and University are parties to that certain Master Service Agreement signed on March 24, 2017 ("Agreement"), which specifies Cotton shall perform certain services and/or assist in the procurement of certain items of equipment, machinery, materials or supplies on behalf of University (the "Work"); and

WHEREAS, Contractor/Supplier and University desire to amend certain terms within the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Contractor/Supplier and University hereby agree to amend the Master Service Agreement as follows:

The first sentence only of Section 16 (a) shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

(a) This Agreement shall continue in full force and effect for a term of five (5) years from the date of signature and shall automatically renew and continue in effect on a month-to-month basis.

Except as modified and expressly amended by this Amendment, all terms, conditions and covenants contained in the Master Service Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall be and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment, effective January 27, 2022.

THE TEXAS A&M U	NIVERSITY	SYSIEM
-----------------	-----------	--------

COTTON COMMERCIAL USA, INC.

By: DocuSigned by: Jeff Limmermann By: DocuSigned by: By: Dames Scaife	
Name:	
Title: Director, Procurement & Business Services Title: President	
Date: 2/2/2022 10:50:10 CST Date: 2/2/2022 08:51:56 PST	